Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: England and Wales ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) England and Wales Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship England and Wales Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Y. No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,038,747 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing VETSTREAM	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas M. Galgano, GALGANO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Suite 204	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 20 W. Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information:			
State: New York Zip: 11561 Phone Number: 516-431-1177	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 9/08			
Fax Number: 516-431-1127 Email Address: tmgalgano@rcn.cem	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3990</u> Authorized User Name <u>Thomas M. Galgano</u>			
9. Signature: Signature Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing	June 25, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0412

THIS AGREEMENT is dated May 24, 2007

PARTIES

- (1) VETREX LIMITED (formerly Vetstream Limited) incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 02618414 whose registered office is at PO Box 20980, Oriel House, 16 Connaught Place, London, W2 2ZB, United Kingdom (Assignor).
- (2) VETSTREAM LIMITED (formerly Bidawhile 476 Limited) incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 05575700 whose registered office is at Lion Lane, Needham Market, Suffolk, IP6 8NT, United Kingdom (Assignee).

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks registered in the countries listed in the Schedule (**Trade Marks**).
- (B) By an asset purchase agreement dated 19 December 2005 between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor has agreed to assign all its rights in and to the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

AGREED TERMS

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of £1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely the Trade Marks and all and any rights in and to the Trade Marks including any common law rights and all the goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks.

2. PROCEEDINGS

- 2.1 This assignment shall include the right for the Assignee to bring proceedings against any third party in respect of the Trade Marks (including proceedings against any third party for infringement of the Trade Marks or for passing off or for otherwise infringing the rights of the Assignor in the Trade Marks).
- 2.2 The Assignor agrees and undertakes to provide the Assignee (at its request) with all such assistance with any proceedings which may be brought by or against the Assignee against or by any third party in relation to the Trade Marks, and the Assignee shall indemnify the Assignor in respect of all costs and expenses (including reasonable legal costs) incurred by it in providing the Assignee with such assistance.

1

3. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor covenants that, at the cost and request of the Assignee at any time and from time to time, it shall execute such deeds or documents and do such acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to give effect to this assignment.

4. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

This agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

Schedule Trade marks

1. REGISTERED TRADE MARKS

Country	Mark	No.	Class(es)
Australia	VETSTREAM	871655	09, 16, 41 & 42
Austria (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Benelux	VETSTREAM	682219	09, 16, 41 & 42
Canada	VETSTREAM	643812	09, 16, 41 & 42
Czech Republic (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Denmark (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Finland (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
France (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Germany (IR)	VETSTREAM .	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Greece (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Hungary (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Ireland	VETSTREAM	221129	09, 16, 41 & 42
Italy (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
New Zealand	VETSTREAM	635520	09
New Zealand	VETSTREAM	635521	16
New Zealand	VETSTREAM	635522	41
New Zealand	VETSTREAM	635523	42
Poland (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Portugal (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Romania (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Serbia and Montenegro (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Slovakia (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
South Africa	VETSTREAM	2001/21397	09
South Africa	VETSTREAM	2001/21398	16
South Africa	VETSTREAM	2001/21399	41
South Africa	VETSTREAM	2001/21400	42
Spain (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Sweden (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
Switzerland (IR)	VETSTREAM	761439	09, 16, 41 & 42
United Kingdom	VETSTREAM	2267088	41, 42
USA	VETSTREAM	3038747	16, 41 & 42

Signed by

for and on behalf of VETREX LIMITED

May 24, 2007

Boxmeer, The Netherlands

Signed by G.M. Goung

for and on behalf of VETSTREAM LIMITED

R. Stolp

Director

SEVENED AND APPROVE

Director

8z

Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003566 FRAME: 041